  Rev2e, Feb/2014
Union Microsystems,Shanghai
英联电子系统有限公司
MQ7804M
Isolated 40~57VDC input, 5/12V/24V output, 50W DC-DC Converter with extended PoE AT interface
Description
The POE MQ7804M series of modules are designed to extract power from a conventional twisted pair Category 5 Ethernet

9 TRIM
10 NC
Ordering Information
Union  Microsystems
Power Module P/N
SIP  Package
Output Voltage Range
MQ7804MT120-R1
050 : 5 V
120 : 12 V
Right Angle Option
240 : 24 V
Default is Class 5
1 means Class 4
For examples:
MQ7804MT120-R means MQ7804M in SIP package, output voltage is 12V, right angle option, preset to class 5
MQ7804MT120-R1 means MQ7804M in SIP package, output voltage is 12V, right angle option, preset to class 4
POE input power module, MQ7804M
Union Microsystems  3
MQ7804MT050 Electrical Specifications：(TA=+25℃)
Parameter Condition Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Operating Input
 Voltage Range
10A Load VIN 39 42 57 VDC
Input Turn-ON
Threshold
10% Max Load, input rising VIN.ONTH  38  VDC
Input Turn-OFF
Threshold
10% Max Load, input falling VIN.OFFTH  37  VDC
Maximum load VIN.MIN to VIN.MAX    10 A
Output Voltage Set
point
100% load ΔVo -2  +2 %VO.SET
Output Ripple and
Noise Voltage
VIN =48V Io=10A,5~20MHz   120  mVpp
Transient Response 0% to 100%IOmax, VO = 12 V
  2  mS
  250  mV
Efficiency VIN=48, 100% Load η 89 90  %
Switching Frequency  Fo  250  KHz
Output Continuous
Short-circuit  Protection
VIN=VIN.MIN To VIN.MAX    YES
Inrush Current Vin=55V Iinrush  150  mA
Operating Temperature Natural convection  -40  85 ℃
Output Power VIN=VIN.MIN To VIN.MAX Po 0  50 W
MTBF  500,000 Hours
MQ7804MT120 Electrical Specifications：(TA=+25℃)
Parameter Condition Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Operating Input
 Voltage Range
4.2A Load VIN 40 48 57 VDC